Clarendon College
2016-2017 Calendar

Fall 2016
L= Lo 1§V = 1= o1 SRRSO Wednesday, August 17
NeW Faculty Orientation ...........coeeiiiiiiiiiiiic e e e e e e Wednesday, August 17
AlTCOINEGE DAY .....eeeeeiiieeee ettt ettt et e e e e st e e e e sabe e e e e abe e e e e abneeeeaae Thursday, August 18
Residence Hall Check-1n 108.M.-4P.M. ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Saturday, August 20
Cafeteria Opens for EVENING Meal........cocuuiiiiiiiiiiiii e Saturday, August 20
Residence Hall Check-In Continues 1p.M. — BP.M. ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Sunday, August 21
REGISTIATION ...ttt et e e e st b e e e e sabe e e e e sbr e e e e sbreeeeane Monday, August 22
Evening Registration (6 P.M. —8 P.M.) (Pampa & Childress) ...........ccccceeviiveeiiiieeeiiiiieeenns Monday, August 22
(O Fo ST ST =TT o 1 SRR Tuesday, August 23
Late REQISITAtiON BEOINS .....c.oveiererrevsresiessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssss Tuesday, August 23
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop Wednesday, August 31
Last Day for Financial Settlement..........ccccoeveueenne. Thursday, September 1
Labor Day (College NONAAY) .......eevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeee et eaee e eeseeseeeaeeenaee Monday, September 5
Census Date (12th ClaSS DAY) ..c.eereeneereerreeeresssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssessens Thursday, September 8
CONSHEULION DAY ...eeeiiiiiee ittt e e et e e e e aab e e e e nabe e e e e aees Friday, September 16
B0%0 TEIM COMPIELEA .....ceoeeereeeeeeeeeiseeesssesessssesesssssesesssssesessssesesss s bbb bR Saturday, October 22
Pre-Registration Begins for Fall Mini 16 and SPring 17 .........cccceeeviieeeniiiieees i iiieeeens Monday, October 31
VELEIaAN'S DAY ......eiiiiiiiiii e Friday, November 11
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W ...t Thursday, November 17
Ao Lotz TuTo] g Fo I AN TU T 1= T ] ] T PP Friday, November 18
Cafeteria Closes after Breakfast...........ccccccoeeeiiii Tuesday, November 22
College Closes for Thanksgiving Holidays (4:30 P.M.)...cciirircrieceseresesese e Tuesday, November 22
Thanksgiving HOlIdaysS ..o Wednesday - Friday, November 23-25
Cafeteria Re-opens for Evening Meal ..., Sunday, November 27
Classes Resumes after Thanksgiving Holidays .............ccccoo oo, Monday, November 28
Final Exams for Thursday Night and Friday Night ClaSSes........cccovrrrrrrnrnnnrssssssessnens December 1 &2
Fall Commencement CEIEMONY .......ccciiiiiii ittt ettt e et e e e e e sbee e e e sbeeeeeaaes Friday, December 2
Final Exams for All Other CIaSSES ... Monday - Wednesday, December 5-7
Cafeteria Closes after BreakfaSt......coiiiviiieeieiie e e e e Thursday, December 8
Residence Halls ClOSE @t 2D.M. .....creereeereeeseesseesseessesssess s sess s sssesssesssssssssssesssessssssssssssssssses Thursday, December 8
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m Thursday, December 8
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to TransCripts 2 P.M. ... ssssssssssssnees Friday, December 9
College Office Closes for Christmas Break at4 p.m...........cccooeeiiiiiii e Friday, December 16
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break..........ccccoovveeveeiecesecenincc e e Monday, January 2, 2017

Fall Mini (Online Only) 2016 (5 Week Session)

Pre-Registration ............coceeiiiiieiiniieee e Monday, October 31- Wednesday, December 14
Classes Begin Thursday, December 15
Late REQISIIAtiON BEUINS .......ooeeeecerieeeessseseesssesesssssesessssesesssssesesssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssses Thursday, December 15
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTEN .....c.covviiieiiiiiee ettt Thursday, December 15
Last Day for FInancial SEEMENt ...ttt sttt sessseesseessessens Thursday, December 15
Census Date (4th ClasS DAY) ......ueeieieiiiiiiiieiiee et e e anaes Tuesday, December 20
Last Day to Drop WIith @ “W” ...t bbb Friday, January 6, 2017
FINAI EXBIMS ....covieeeretueceseeesseeesssesssssesssssessssseessssesssssssssses bbb es e bs bbb st Wednesday, January 11, 2017
Final Grade Rolls Submitted By 2 P.m. ....oeiiiiiii e Thursday, January 12, 2017

End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2p.m.) ......ccccuuveiiieeriniiiiiieeee e Friday, January 13, 2017



Spring 2017

AdMINIStrative OffiICES OPEN ....coiiiiiiii it Monday, January 2
L= Lo 1Y 0= 010 o S PPERPR Wednesday, January 11
NeW Faculty OrieNtation ............ceiieeiiiiiiiieee e e e e e s e e e e e e s ennnnes Wednesday, January 11
All COlIEYE DAY ...ceieeeei ittt e ettt e e e et e e e e e e st e e e e e s e s nbe e e e e e e e s s snntnraeeeaaeanan Thursday, January 12
Residence Hall Check-Inat 10 @.M. — 4AP.M. cueiiiiiiiiiieiieiee e Saturday, January 14
Cafeteria Opens EVENING MEAL............oiiiiiiiiiiiii et Saturday, January 14
Residence Hall Check-In ContinUes 1p.m.-BP.M......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieee et Sunday, January 15
REGISIIALION ....eeieiiiiiee ittt e e e e e e sb b e e e e st e e e e sbneeaeaa Monday, January 16
Evening Registration (6 P.M. - 8 P.M.) (Childress & Pampa) .........cccceevivveeeiiiiieeeiiieeenns Monday, January 16
MLK Holiday (College iS OPEN) ......uuiiiiiiiiieeiiiiee ettt sbnee e Monday, January 16
Classes Begin SPriNg 2017 ......uuuviiieeiiiiiiiieeee e e e e e sttt e e e e e s s s satre e e e e e e s s sstnraeeeeeesesnnnraneees Tuesday, January 17
Late RegiStration BEOINS .........uuviiieeiiiiiiiieie e s st e e e e s s s e e e e e s e s e e e e e e e s e annreneees Tuesday, January 17
Last Day to Register and/or AAA/DIOP ......cceeeeiiiiiiiiiieee e cciiee e e e e enaaeee s Thursday, January 19
Last Day for Financial Settlement.............oovvviiiiiiiiiie e Thursday, January 19
Census Date (12th Class Day) ......cccoeveieii e Wednesday, February 1
Cafeteria Closes after BreakfaSt........oiceiiieeuiriiiie e e e e e e Friday, March 10
College Closes for Spring Break at 4p.M.........cuvi it Friday, March 10
SPHNG BIrEAK......eiiiiiiiiiee ittt Monday —Friday, March 13-17
Classes Resume and Cafeteria Re-OPENS .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Monday, March 20
60% of Term Completed Wednesday, March 29
Pre-Registration Begins Summer 2017 & Fall 2017 .........uuii e Monday, April 3
Last Day t0 Drop WIith @ “W7 ...t s st ssss s Thursday, April 13
Good Friday (College HONAAY) ....ccoivuiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e Friday, April 14
Final Exams for Thursday Night and Friday Night ............ccccooviiiis Thursday & Friday, May 4 & 5
(070] 311 aT=T o (o] 1 1= o | SRR Friday, May 5
T = 0 Monday —Wednesday, May 8-10
Cafeteria Closes for the Semester after LUNCH...........oooiiiiii e, Thursday, May 11
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2D. M. Thursday, May 11
Residence Halls CloSe at 2P.M. ....ccooviiiiiiii Thursday, May 11
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2 PM) ...........uuvvivieieininimieininininininnnn. Friday, May 12
Memorial Day (College HONAAY) .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiei e Monday, May 29

Spring Mini (Online Only) 2017 (2 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-RegISIration ........ccoiuiiiiiiiiiee et Monday, April 3 — Tuesday, May 16
Classes Begin Wednesday, May 17
Late REQISITAtiON BEUINS .....c.oveererrerssesiessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassses Wednesday, May 17
(IR Ml BTV A (o I AN (o T I 0] oo gl = To 1S (= S Friday, May 19
Last Day for FInancial SEMIEMENL ...ttt ssssssassnsans Friday, May 19
Census Date (3rd ClasS DaAY) ....cccooieieieie e Friday, May 19
Last Day to Drop WIith @ W ...t s e e s e Thursday, May 25
FINAI EXAIMS .ourieeeeretestrestsss s tssssss st ssssssssssss s ss s sssss s sssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanssssssssssssnsssssssssssanes Wednesday, May 31
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2 .M. ...ooiiii Thursday, June 1
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to TranSCrPtS 2P.M.) c.u.eiiiiiiieeiiiiiee et e s siaeee e Friday, June 2

Summer |1 2017 (5 1/2 Week Session)



Pre-Registration for SUMMEr 1 2017 .......coeveevveere v Monday, April 3 — Friday, June 2

Memorial Day (College HONTAY) ...ttt sebssssse e ssssse s ssssse s ssssss s sassens Monday, May 29
Classes Begin Monday, June 5
Late Registration Begins Monday, June 5
Last Day to AAd/Drop OF REQISTEN .........uuviiiieee e ee e e e e s e e e e e e st e e e e e s e snnraeeeeeee s Wednesday, June 7
Last Day for FINancial SEEMENT ...t sess s sssesssesssesssessssssssssssssseses Wednesday, June 7
Census Date (4th Class Day) Thursday, June 8
60%0 Of TEIM COMPIELEA ...ttt sttt ettt Monday, June 26
Last Day to Drop With @ W ... e Monday, June 26
Fourth of July (College HOlAAY) .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt Monday, July 4
FINAl EXAMS....coi et e e e e e e e s st ae e e e e e e s e enneees Monday & Tuesday, July 10 & 11
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2 P.Mm. ..oeeeiiii e Wednesday, July 12
End of Summer | (Grades Posted to TransSCripts 2P.M.)...cccoiuiiieiiiiie e Thursday, July 13

Summer 11 2017 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 11 2017 ..........c.ccccvvviimieininininininierninieininin. Monday, April 3 — Tuesday, July 11
ClaSSES BOOIN ..o ———————— Wednesday, July 12
Late RegiStration BEOINS .........uuiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt e e e e e e Thursday, July 13
Last Day to Add/DrOp OF REGISIET .....cciiuiiiiiiiiiee ittt et e e et e e e sbaeeeeanes Friday, July 14
Last Day for Financial Settement ..............uuuuiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiereeie . Friday, July 14
CENSUS DALE ..ottt e e e st e e e et e e e e Monday, July 17
60% Of TErmM COMPIELEA ....ccoiiiiieiiiee e e Saturday, July 29
Last Day t0 Drop With @ “WW .. ... be e aneeeernensnrnsnrnrnrnrnnes Monday, July 31
FiNAI EXAMS....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e aeaeaenesnnaannnnsnnnnsnnnnnnns Wednesday & Thursday, August 9 & 10
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2D.M. .....oiiii e Friday, August 11
End of Summer Il Week (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2p.m.) ....cccccoeeeveeeiiieiiieeeeeeinnns Monday, August 14

Summer 2017 (12 Week Workforce Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 12 Week 2017 Workforce .........cccocvevernunnen. Monday April 3 — Friday May 19
ClaSSES BEOIN ...eieiitiiieiiti ettt ettt ettt e ekt e e e ea et e e e b e e e et e e e b e e e aneas Monday, May 22
Late ReQIStration BEOINS .........uuuuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s Monday, May 22
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTET .....ccoiuiiiiiiiiiee ittt et Thursday, May 25
Last Day for Financial Settement .........c..ooo i Thursday, May 25
Memorial Day (College HOIAAY) ........uuuuuiiiii s Monday, May 29
Census Date (12th Class DAY) .....cccooveieeeieee e Friday, June 2
Fourth of July (College HOlAAY) ........cooiuiiiiiiiiii e Tuesday, July 4
60% Of Term COMPIELEA ... Sunday, July 9
Last Day to Drop With @ W ... Thursday, August 3
FINAI EXBIMS....eiiiiiiiii e Wednesday & Thursday, August 9 & 10
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2p.M. .....ooiii e Friday, August 11

End of Summer 12 Week (Grades Posted to TranscriptS 2p.m.) .....ccccccveeeeriiiiiiiieeneennnn. Monday, August 14



